	Plan Section
	Contact Person
	Telephone
	E-mail Address

	IDEA, Part B Annual Plan Certifications, Policy Statements, OMEGA submission and General Questions
	


Tracie Coleman
 
	


(804) 225-2704
 
	


Tracie.Coleman@doe.virginia.gov


	Special Education in Local and Regional Jail Programs

	
Ellen Harrison
	
(804) 225-2709
	
Ellen.Harrison@doe.virginia.gov

	MOE Eligibility and PSA
	
Emilia Boothe
	
(804) 225-2701
	
Emilia.Boothe@doe.virginia.gov

	Report on the Implementation of the 2017-2018 Plan
	
Ella Barnes
	
(804) 225-3161
	
Ella.Barnes@doe.virginia.gov

	Submission Statement, GEPA Statement and Section 611 Application
	
Ella Barnes
	(804) 225-3161
	
Ella.Barnes@doe.virginia.gov

	
Section 619 Application
	
Joyce Robinson

Dawn Hendricks
	
(804) 225-2339

(804) 225-2675
	
Joyce.Robinson@doe.virginia.gov

Dawn.Hendricks@doe.virginia.gov

	Comprehensive Coordinated Early Intervening Services Plans

	

Joseph Wharff
	

[bookmark: _GoBack](804) 225-3370
	

Joseph.Wharff@doe.virginia.gov

	Coordinated Early Intervening Services Determination

	
Jeffrey Phenicie
	
(804) 786-0308

	
Jeff.Phenicie@doe.virginia.gov

	OMEGA Submission Support and OP1 Form

	
OMEGA Support
	
(804) 371-0993
	
OMEGA.Support@doe.virginia.gov



